A/D 581-40

10/536561

, 110 300	1000 Poold PCT/PTO 2 5 MAY 2005
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	cuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Antonino Toro	Name: Nuvera Fuel Cells Europe S.r.I.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 13, 2005	Street Address: Via Bistolfi, 35 , I-20134 Milan
✓ Assignment	City:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Charles A. Muserlian	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN 20th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the	Enclosed
Americas	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:         New York           State:         NY         Zip: 10036	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/07
Phone Number: (212) 302-8989	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	
Charles A. Muserlian Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0269

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR A PATENT

## WHEREAS, I, Antonino TORO

citizen of <u>ITALY</u> and resident of <u>Italy</u> for which Application <u>PCT/EP2003/14264</u> has been filed on <u>December 15, 2003</u> in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the <u>Italian</u> priority date of <u>December 16, 2002</u> of Application Serial No. MI2002A 002637 is hereby claimed.

WHEREAS, NUVERA FUEL CELLS EUROPE S.r.l. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having a place of business at <u>Via Bistolfi</u>, 35, <u>I-20134 Milan</u>, <u>Italy</u> is desirous to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the said Antonino TORO for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said NUVERA FUEL CELLS EUROPE S.r.l. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said NUVERA FUEL CELLS EUROPE S.r.l. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

PATENT REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0270 AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said DE NORA S.p.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands as of the following date:

RECORDED: 05/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0271